
2015 SOUTHERN GRAND AMERICAN 
HIGH OVER ALL 

 
 

2003339  CAMPBELL JR HARLAN   964  3A               TRIBUNE             KS 
8101545  LUNSFORD V TANK      963  3A    SUBV       WEST HARRISON       IN 
2020985  TAYLOR ROB M         962  3A               MANHATTAN           KS 
0914618  STAFFORD L RAY       962  3A     VET       BROOMFIELD          CO 
7808471  PASCOE FRANK L       958  3A    SUBV       NEW CASTLE          PA 
9204002  LOVELESS I I MITCH   956  3A               NASHVILLE           TN 
8101070  OHYE NEILSON DEBOR   955  3A    LDY1       AUDUBON             PA 
5400798  FLOYD CLAY           951  3A               PORTSMOUTH          VA 
1717350  DRESSLER DAVE        950  3A    SUBV       EL PASO             IL 
3509580  OHYE KAY             947  3A    S.VT       ODESSA              FL 
0765895  WILBURN TREY         946  3A               ABINGDON            VA 
0513898  VENDEL CHRISTOPHER   945  3A    JGLD       ROCHESTER           NY 
8105532  HARRIS DEVON B       944  3A    SUBV       LOGANSPORT          IN 
5715470  HOFFLAND JOHN        943  3A    S.VT       WILLIS              TX 
1731128  JORDAN MIKE          943  3A    S.VT       MORO                IL 
7906308  HEEG KEITH N         943  3A    SUBV       LITCHFIELD          MI 
1903440  BRIGHT DEAN          943  3A     VET       STEAMBOAT ROCK      IA 
9206250  KEMPER BARRY W       942  3A    SUBV       MONROE              MI 
0812774  GRYBOWSKI CORBIN     939  3A     JR        ARAPAHO             OK 
1011800  WARWEG ZACHARY D     935  3A    JGLD       NEW MARKET          MN 
9205988  NEILSON JR DONALD    934  3A               AUDUBON             PA 
4017123  DEHABEY MIKE         934  3A     VET       TOLEDO              OH 
2107570  RIDDLE DAVID         932  3A    S.VT       FRANKFORT           KY 
8802569  NIHTILA ROBERT JR    925  3A               HOLBROOK            MA 
7800081  RYAN DANNY F         924  3A               RICHWOOD            KY 
3510844  RUSSO GERALD         922  3A     VET       SADDLE RIVER        NJ 
8800891  DEAN TERRY           919  3A               HARRODSBURG         KY 
8806674  ZAUHAR MARK L        914  3A     VET       ODESSA              FL 
8304220  SIMS KENNETH A       912  3A               NILES               MI 
1766208  WESTJOHN MIKE        899  3A     VET       MONTICELLO          IL 
 
7909905  BEECRAFT LLOYD C     954  AA               BRESLAU             ON 
0812626  FOPPE SAMANTHA J     952  AA     JR        HIGH  RIDGE         MO 
9003831  WOMER URBAN R        951  AA    SUBV       SKANEATELES         NY 
8605327  PAPPAS GEORGE A      946  AA    SUBV       DULUTH              MN 
7801932  GRESLEY GARL E       945  AA    SUBV       HOAGLAND            IN 
1014507  GERLICH DALE         943  AA     JR        ELIZABETH           IL 
8904995  WELCH KEITH E        939  AA     VET       BATH                NY 
8101033  JONES BRADLEY        938  AA               BURLINGTON          KY 
9501924  MILLER STEVEN D      937  AA               BEDFORD             PA 
0923396  SPANGLER JOHN T      936  AA               NORTH HUNTINGDON    PA 
9201058  BATEMAN KIM S        934  AA    LDY2       SLIPPERY ROCK       PA 
8702973  GOODMAN ROBERT E     934  AA     VET       MIDLOTHIAN          VA 
8403168  WILBURN JENNIFER M   934  AA    LDY1       FAIR OAKS RANCH     TX 
9901991  STORRING DAVID M     933  AA               FORT ERIE           ON 
0513720  ALLNUTT JAMES T      930  AA               WOODBINE            MD 
4207550  JORDAN TERRY         927  AA     VET       ST THOMAS           ON 
0760119  SULLIVAN BRANDON     927  AA     JR        ARLINGTON           IN 
0304285  RADWAY ALLAN R       926  AA     VET       SUNDRE              AB 
1839210  TEMPEST WILLIAM D    926  AA     VET       NORTH VERNON        IN 
4421405  HOSTETTER SHELDON    925  AA    S.VT       LEBANON             PA 
0765039  DENNIS MIKE W        924  AA               METAMORA            IL 
0901882  BROWN JR VERNON J    924  AA    S.VT       AUBURN              IN 
4405566  BORNMAN JR EMERSON   923  AA     VET       OLEY                PA 
1110627  COOK  DAN            922  AA               JACKSON             MI 
9805381  GALLOWAY JR THOMAS   922  AA               GREENSBORO          NC 
1726676  HERMES PAT           922  AA               HEYWORTH            IL 
9200289  NEYER JOE            922  AA    SUBV       WALTON              KY 
2101622  CASTLE WILLIAM H     921  AA    S.VT       WINCHESTER          KY 
9001086  MUELLER JOHN A       921  AA    S.VT       ST MARYS            OH 
0902985  DAYTON WILLIAM L     920  AA    S.VT       TYRONE              OK 



7903285  OSCEOLA MARCELLUS    916  AA     VET       HOLLYWOOD           FL 
8304930  WYLIE BILL A         915  AA     VET       LONDON              ON 
1012829  SCHUMPERT JACK L     914  AA     VET       ST PETERSBURG       FL 
8601031  KERR JOHN B          913  AA    SUBV       CAMPBELLSVILLE      KY 
1111701  JOHNSON JUSTIN       912  AA    S.JR       SHARON GROVE        KY 
8905931  BARNETT BRAD D       911  AA               CLAYTON             NC 
9003133  KHALIL FADI          909  AA    SUBV       OTTAWA              ON 
9903845  ROUSSEL JOHN F       908  AA     VET       SPENCERVILLE        IN 
8206794  GALONIS FRANK R      908  AA     VET       WALLED LAKE         MI 
8803753  ISNER D MARK         905  AA    SUBV       RIPLEY              WV 
8202756  WADE MARK T          904  AA    SUBV       WESTFIELD           NJ 
0316130  MILLER MIKE L        903  AA     VET       ROCKWOOD            IL 
9802433  WEBB JEFFREY A       902  AA    SUBV       AUBURN              IN 
3202951  BRUNER NORMAN E      901  AA               BRAINARD            NE 
9704473  DAWSON PATRICK       899  AA               HORSESHOE BAY       TX 
9911152  JAMES BRIAN K        898  AA               BETHLEHAM           PA 
1015802  ZMUDA JOSEPH M       896  AA               SEWICKLEY           PA 
2300600  STINSON JR CALVIN    892  AA    S.VT       PROSPECT HARBOR     ME 
8702747  GABBARD DAVID G      888  AA    SUBV       LEXINGTON           TN 
0920206  JEWELL DAVID         888  AA               GLOUCESTER          MA 
8002899  COCKBURN RAY T       883  AA     VET       LONDON              ON 
5734292  TESKER RICHARD       881  AA    SUBV       SAUKVILLE           WI 
9801429  DAMRON DOUGLAS E     876  AA     VET       HUNTINGTON          WV 
9904783  SULLIVAN CODY J      874  AA               ARLINGTON           IN 
4001787  WISE PEGGY ANN       855  AA    LDY2       MCCONNELSVILLE      OH 
8600065  ROY EUGENE V         855  AA    SUBV       CLAREMONT           NH 
2804811  GILBERG DAVID O      854  AA    SUBV       DULUTH              MN 
 
1114251  DIETZ BEN R          947  A_     JR        ELKO                MN 
1100260  ALFREE WM E          945  A_               MIDDLETOWN          DE 
0768355  ABRANTES PEDRO M     936  A_               PINE CREST          FL 
0813375  REYNOLDS OSKER P     933  A_    JGLD       MONROVIA            MD 
1754330  SEDLACEK JERRY A     932  A_    S.VT       TROY                IL 
2806265  HOSCH ROBERT F       932  A_    S.VT       ODESSA              FL 
8503832  WHYDE GEORGE J       929  A_    S.VT       JAMESTOWN           OH 
9912075  BRENNER ROGER        928  A_               WAUSEON             OH 
1012926  FORESTER ANTHONY     926  A_               WILMINGTON          MA 
4045170  MILLER WILLIAM T     924  A_    SUBV       BUCYRUS             OH 
0214527  DEMENT JOE           923  A_               OAKFIELD            TN 
9501604  BLEVINS JAMES L      923  A_    S.VT       GETTYSBURG          PA 
9101853  COOPER ROBERT R      922  A_     VET       VERNON              CT 
9701925  WILLIAMS WILLIAM W   921  A_     VET       MENDON              OH 
0814616  DEMENT AMY L         921  A_    LDY1       OAKFIELD            TN 
5725075  OLSON GARY L         919  A_    SUBV       GOOSE CREEK         SC 
9902000  STANTON MALLORY K    919  A_    LDY1       DEARBORN            MI 
0610345  DOORLY BRENDAN P     919  A_               NAZARETH            PA 
1731129  JORDAN BILL          918  A_    S.VT       BLOOMINGTON         IL 
1410262  POLOJAC MARK         917  A_               ALIQUIPPA           PA 
1312872  WINN HENRY E         914  A_               GUTHRIE             KY 
9404967  SACIA KYLE H         911  A_               ONALASKA            WI 
0766763  NEEDHAM JOSEPH D     907  A_               WALCOTT             IA 
9704462  SCHMIDT KATE A       906  A_    LDY2       DUBLIN              PA 
1114881  BROOKS THOMAS E      904  A_               EAST BRIDGEWATER    MA 
2515497  WARNICK ROBERT W     903  A_               SILVER SPRING       MD 
7900022  ZERNGAST LARRY       896  A_    S.VT       PITTSBURG           KS 
9206502  SIMS HAROLD A        896  A_     VET       MACON               GA 
8905594  HOFFMAN DONALD D     893  A_    S.VT       HILLSDALE           MI 
9702714  GODEZ JIM A          888  A_               TAMPA               FL 
1016263  BALLARD JIMMIE D     885  A_    SUBV       ODESSA              FL 
1211834  STEPHENS TREY        881  A_     JR        ST CHARLES          MO 
8600814  FABER JAMES P        878  A_    S.VT       TOWNVILLE           SC 
3801822  TAYLOR DENNIS L      876  A_    S.VT       PISGAH FOREST       NC 
2107172  PHIPPS JACK THOMAS   876  A_    S.VT       FRANKFORT           KY 
9905030  BLACKBURN ROBERT H   876  A_               WATERLOO            ON 
7906432  PICKITT JOHN L       875  A_    S.VT       CHARLOTTE           NC 
1718610  ELLIOTT MARK         866  A_    SUBV       OTTAWA              IL 
4069661  WARREN ROSS          862  A_    SUBV       BELLBROOK           OH 



8000712  LARKIN VICKIE L      836  A_    LDY2       BEAUMONT            CA 
8603882  TELFER LARRY K       828  A_     VET       WHITMORE LAKE       MI 
9101783  ELSTON DANNY D       821  A_    S.VT       ARAPAHO             OK 
9104512  ROUSSEAU RONALD F    663  A_    SUBV  T/O  WAUKESHA            WI 
 
4212680  ROWAN JOHN H         936  B     S.VT       VIRGIL              ON 
1113418  JESSIE NICHOLAS C    933  B     S.JR       ELKTON              KY 
1213347  BOX MITCHELL         922  B     S.JR       ST CHARLES          MO 
5001895  FREEMAN THOMAS H     920  B     S.VT       MEMPHIS             TN 
1211978  BRADFORD GARRETT     916  B     S.JR       WINCHESTER          TN 
0216437  BECKER PAUL A        914  B     SUBV       TWO RIVERS          WI 
9801993  GEISER BRIAN W       912  B                ORTONVILLE          MI 
4036870  KOCMIT OTTO III      911  B      VET       TWINSBURG           OH 
0113103  CAPOZZI MICHAEL A    910  B                SALEM               NH 
3716033  MINCEL MICHAEL       903  B     S.VT       WEST FALLS          NY 
0210298  BRYANT RONALD K      901  B                JOHNSTOWN           OH 
1113691  MALONE JUSTIN        900  B     JGLD       BRANCHVILLE         NJ 
9300195  DECKER TIFFANY J     900  B     LDY1       JAMESTOWN           NY 
9403657  BROWN CATHERINE M    900  B     LDY2       MIDDLETOWN          DE 
1303268  HARLLEE JR PETER S   898  B     S.VT       PALMETTO            FL 
0760261  POWER SPENCER        894  B     S.JR       AIKEN               SC 
1913615  JOHNSON BRAD         891  B     SUBV       MASON CITY          IA 
0110995  MILLER TIM M         887  B      VET       FT WAYNE            IN 
1404170  PONDER BILL A        884  B      VET       DALTON              GA 
7810285  CIESLIK MIKE         882  B                NAPLES              FL 
8105483  MARSH LEE E          881  B      VET       DANIELSVILLE        PA 
0921323  FOX GUY D            877  B                NAPLES              FL 
1210104  BURTON BRUCE WEBST   874  B     JGLD       GROSSE POINTE FARM  MI 
0511690  CLARKE EDWARD G      873  B      VET       N CHARLESTON        SC 
4205048  GITTO DOMINIC        872  B     SUBV       OAKVILLE            ON 
4416660  GEISER PATRIC C      872  B     S.VT       SUNBURY             PA 
0921322  MANNING JOHN         868  B                BATH                PA 
8607346  HOWE WILLIAM L       866  B     S.VT       CHARLOTTE           NC 
1013099  COLLINS  RAY         865  B                MOBILE              AL 
0410831  GIANNOPOULOS ANGEL   861  B     SUBV       DRACUT              MA 
0413621  MUSANTE LOUIS R      858  B     S.VT       MADISON             CT 
1213001  KOBECK ANDREW CHAS   856  B      JR        WESTPOINT           TN 
0410550  BELOTTI RICHARD      827  B     S.VT       GEORGETOWN          DE 
1511455  KAKNES PAUL R        818  B     SUBV       LOWELL              MA 
 
8703441  SCHLICHTER JEFFREY   934  C     SUBV       WASHINGTON CH       OH 
4055166  ROESE MICHAEL A      924  C     S.VT       ASHVILLE            OH 
1112023  ZANE JR STEPHEN A    919  C     S.VT       CITRUS SPRINGS      FL 
4201300  BOGGIS CHARLES       910  C     S.VT       KITCHENER           ON 
8600315  SCHAFFER SR DONALD   908  C     S.VT       LANGHORNE           PA 
5807643  TREMBATH WALLY E     901  C      VET       TEN SLEEP           WY 
8900890  LEHRFELD MARILYN     901  C     LDY2       WEST PALM BEACH     FL 
9200404  MALCOLM IAN F        899  C      VET       NORTH BAY           ON 
0214200  ANDERSON ZACKARY L   890  C     JGLD       WASHINGTON CH       OH 
1311774  MCGUIRE NATHAN THO   888  C      JR        GLASGOW             KY 
1115050  TAYLOR EAN           888  C      JR        BRIDGETON           NJ 
8304462  MATHIAS JERRY A      883  C                MIDDLEVILLE         MI 
8002634  NORD JOHN R          881  C     SUBV       BLOOMINGTON         IL 
9602958  WATKINS JOHN E       876  C      VET       FT WASHINGTON       MD 
0921452  ZULTANKY JOHN M      872  C                GARWOOD             NJ 
3702564  BENOIT JOE           868  C      VET       ROME                NY 
9802401  GILBERTSON STEPHEN   868  C                CHIPPEWA FALLS      WI 
0611151  TUCKER PETER         868  C     SUBV       PORTUGAL COVE NL    AP 
0514704  ADAMS DEAN A         866  C     S.VT       NORTH HAMPTON       NH 
9204991  FASANO MARIO J       865  C      VET       NEW HAVEN           CT 
2506790  HOHMAN J GREGORY     864  C                ODESSA              FL 
8906443  HATCH VIKI L         861  C     LDY2       SHARON SPRINGS      NY 
0617283  TUCKER JOHN          861  C                PORTUGAL COVE ST P  AP 
1216182  WHITMAN ELWOOD       857  C                RIXEYVILLE          VA 
1211548  LITTLEFIELD GARY B   856  C                HUDSON              NH 
1822480  KOT RONALD           855  C     S.VT       PUNTA GORDA         FL 
3504850  FREDERIKS PETER      855  C     S.VT       NEW HOPE            PA 



8602465  SHERRY MICHAEL J     853  C                STETSON             ME 
3104000  JONES JAMES          844  C                BUTTE               MT 
0410645  MCCORD JEAN F        829  C     LDY2       TYRONE              PA 
1212157  MALONE EMILY R       829  C     S.JR       BRANCHVILLE         NJ 
9605107  GRIFFIN BILLY C      824  C     S.VT       RICHMOND HILL       GA 
0761405  GRANACKI JOHN L      813  C      VET       HIAWASSEE           GA 
9901663  THARP JERRY L        811  C      VET       RAYMOND             MS 
0613210  DUBBLE DAVID E       790  C      VET       LEBANON             PA 
9900349  MALCOLM WILLIAM      772  C     SUBV       WOODSTOCK           ON 
 
1312485  ARGENTI VICTORIA     930  D     LDY1       PINE CREST          FL 
1312577  PITSTICK MADISON     901  D     S.JR       SOUTH SOLON         OH 
1011249  LONG GUY R           899  D      VET       BRADENTON           FL 
1211043  DAY AUSTIN S         885  D      JR        BOWLING GREEN       KY 
1016185  PETIPAS MONTY W      878  D                WHITBOURNE  CANADA  AP 
3500550  FLAYDERMAN RUTH      877  D     LDY2       FORT LAUDERDALE     FL 
9002239  COHEN PETER V        874  D     S.VT       PALM BEACH GARDENS  FL 
0516861  SCOTT ROBERT A       874  D                BILLERICA           MA 
4213528  SMITH W L            871  D     S.VT       VERNER              ON 
0110285  OHRT WILLIAM F       861  D                TAMPA               FL 
8903392  CARNEY PEGGY         857  D     LDY2       NEW HOPE            PA 
1313229  DALLENBACH ROBIN     853  D     LDY1       MOORESVILLE         NC 
1011313  WOOD GLORIA A        843  D     LDY2       SHELOCTA            PA 
0215835  BLATT RICHARD W      836  D      VET       FREDERICKSBURG      PA 
1216448  ALSBURY ALEXANDRIA   828  D      JR        MACOMB              MI 
9905213  HASKINS PATRICK E    779  D     SUBV       STREAMWOOD          IL 
4070942  WHALEY JIM           760  D     S.VT       THE VILLAGES        FL 
9002778  GATTS JAY T          736  D     S.VT       CRESTLINE           OH 
 
 

SUB JUNIOR 
 
1113418  JESSIE NICHOLAS C    933  B     S.JR       ELKTON              KY 
1213347  BOX MITCHELL         922  B     S.JR       ST CHARLES          MO 
1211978  BRADFORD GARRETT     916  B     S.JR       WINCHESTER          TN 
1111701  JOHNSON JUSTIN       912  AA    S.JR       SHARON GROVE        KY 
1312577  PITSTICK MADISON     901  D     S.JR       SOUTH SOLON         OH 
0760261  POWER SPENCER        894  B     S.JR       AIKEN               SC 
1212157  MALONE EMILY R       829  C     S.JR       BRANCHVILLE         NJ 
 

JUNIOR 
 
0812626  FOPPE SAMANTHA J     952  AA     JR        HIGH  RIDGE         MO 
1114251  DIETZ BEN R          947  A_     JR        ELKO                MN 
1014507  GERLICH DALE         943  AA     JR        ELIZABETH           IL 
0812774  GRYBOWSKI CORBIN     939  3A     JR        ARAPAHO             OK 
0760119  SULLIVAN BRANDON     927  AA     JR        ARLINGTON           IN 
1115050  TAYLOR EAN           888  C      JR        BRIDGETON           NJ 
1311774  MCGUIRE NATHAN THO   888  C      JR        GLASGOW             KY 
1211043  DAY AUSTIN S         885  D      JR        BOWLING GREEN       KY 
1211834  STEPHENS TREY        881  A_     JR        ST CHARLES          MO 
1213001  KOBECK ANDREW CHAS   856  B      JR        WESTPOINT           TN 
1216448  ALSBURY ALEXANDRIA   828  D      JR        MACOMB              MI 
 

JUNIOR GOLD 
 
0513898  VENDEL CHRISTOPHER   945  3A    JGLD       ROCHESTER           NY 
1011800  WARWEG ZACHARY D     935  3A    JGLD       NEW MARKET          MN 
0813375  REYNOLDS OSKER P     933  A_    JGLD       MONROVIA            MD 
1113691  MALONE JUSTIN        900  B     JGLD       BRANCHVILLE         NJ 
0214200  ANDERSON ZACKARY L   890  C     JGLD       WASHINGTON CH       OH 
1210104  BURTON BRUCE WEBST   874  B     JGLD       GROSSE POINTE FARM  MI 
 

SUB VETERAN 
 



8101545  LUNSFORD V TANK      963  3A    SUBV       WEST HARRISON       IN 
7808471  PASCOE FRANK L       958  3A    SUBV       NEW CASTLE          PA 
9003831  WOMER URBAN R        951  AA    SUBV       SKANEATELES         NY 
1717350  DRESSLER DAVE        950  3A    SUBV       EL PASO             IL 
8605327  PAPPAS GEORGE A      946  AA    SUBV       DULUTH              MN 
7801932  GRESLEY GARL E       945  AA    SUBV       HOAGLAND            IN 
8105532  HARRIS DEVON B       944  3A    SUBV       LOGANSPORT          IN 
7906308  HEEG KEITH N         943  3A    SUBV       LITCHFIELD          MI 
9206250  KEMPER BARRY W       942  3A    SUBV       MONROE              MI 
8703441  SCHLICHTER JEFFREY   934  C     SUBV       WASHINGTON CH       OH 
4045170  MILLER WILLIAM T     924  A_    SUBV       BUCYRUS             OH 
9200289  NEYER JOE            922  AA    SUBV       WALTON              KY 
5725075  OLSON GARY L         919  A_    SUBV       GOOSE CREEK         SC 
0216437  BECKER PAUL A        914  B     SUBV       TWO RIVERS          WI 
8601031  KERR JOHN B          913  AA    SUBV       CAMPBELLSVILLE      KY 
9003133  KHALIL FADI          909  AA    SUBV       OTTAWA              ON 
8803753  ISNER D MARK         905  AA    SUBV       RIPLEY              WV 
8202756  WADE MARK T          904  AA    SUBV       WESTFIELD           NJ 
9802433  WEBB JEFFREY A       902  AA    SUBV       AUBURN              IN 
1913615  JOHNSON BRAD         891  B     SUBV       MASON CITY          IA 
8702747  GABBARD DAVID G      888  AA    SUBV       LEXINGTON           TN 
1016263  BALLARD JIMMIE D     885  A_    SUBV       ODESSA              FL 
8002634  NORD JOHN R          881  C     SUBV       BLOOMINGTON         IL 
5734292  TESKER RICHARD       881  AA    SUBV       SAUKVILLE           WI 
4205048  GITTO DOMINIC        872  B     SUBV       OAKVILLE            ON 
0611151  TUCKER PETER         868  C     SUBV       PORTUGAL COVE NL    AP 
1718610  ELLIOTT MARK         866  A_    SUBV       OTTAWA              IL 
4069661  WARREN ROSS          862  A_    SUBV       BELLBROOK           OH 
0410831  GIANNOPOULOS ANGEL   861  B     SUBV       DRACUT              MA 
8600065  ROY EUGENE V         855  AA    SUBV       CLAREMONT           NH 
2804811  GILBERG DAVID O      854  AA    SUBV       DULUTH              MN 
1511455  KAKNES PAUL R        818  B     SUBV       LOWELL              MA 
9905213  HASKINS PATRICK E    779  D     SUBV       STREAMWOOD          IL 
9900349  MALCOLM WILLIAM      772  C     SUBV       WOODSTOCK           ON 
9104512  ROUSSEAU RONALD F    663  A_    SUBV  T/O  WAUKESHA            WI 
 

VETERAN 
 
0914618  STAFFORD L RAY       962  3A     VET       BROOMFIELD          CO 
1903440  BRIGHT DEAN          943  3A     VET       STEAMBOAT ROCK      IA 
8904995  WELCH KEITH E        939  AA     VET       BATH                NY 
4017123  DEHABEY MIKE         934  3A     VET       TOLEDO              OH 
8702973  GOODMAN ROBERT E     934  AA     VET       MIDLOTHIAN          VA 
4207550  JORDAN TERRY         927  AA     VET       ST THOMAS           ON 
1839210  TEMPEST WILLIAM D    926  AA     VET       NORTH VERNON        IN 
0304285  RADWAY ALLAN R       926  AA     VET       SUNDRE              AB 
4405566  BORNMAN JR EMERSON   923  AA     VET       OLEY                PA 
9101853  COOPER ROBERT R      922  A_     VET       VERNON              CT 
3510844  RUSSO GERALD         922  3A     VET       SADDLE RIVER        NJ 
9701925  WILLIAMS WILLIAM W   921  A_     VET       MENDON              OH 
7903285  OSCEOLA MARCELLUS    916  AA     VET       HOLLYWOOD           FL 
8304930  WYLIE BILL A         915  AA     VET       LONDON              ON 
8806674  ZAUHAR MARK L        914  3A     VET       ODESSA              FL 
1012829  SCHUMPERT JACK L     914  AA     VET       ST PETERSBURG       FL 
4036870  KOCMIT OTTO III      911  B      VET       TWINSBURG           OH 
9903845  ROUSSEL JOHN F       908  AA     VET       SPENCERVILLE        IN 
8206794  GALONIS FRANK R      908  AA     VET       WALLED LAKE         MI 
0316130  MILLER MIKE L        903  AA     VET       ROCKWOOD            IL 
5807643  TREMBATH WALLY E     901  C      VET       TEN SLEEP           WY 
9200404  MALCOLM IAN F        899  C      VET       NORTH BAY           ON 
1011249  LONG GUY R           899  D      VET       BRADENTON           FL 
1766208  WESTJOHN MIKE        899  3A     VET       MONTICELLO          IL 
9206502  SIMS HAROLD A        896  A_     VET       MACON               GA 
0110995  MILLER TIM M         887  B      VET       FT WAYNE            IN 
1404170  PONDER BILL A        884  B      VET       DALTON              GA 
8002899  COCKBURN RAY T       883  AA     VET       LONDON              ON 
8105483  MARSH LEE E          881  B      VET       DANIELSVILLE        PA 



9602958  WATKINS JOHN E       876  C      VET       FT WASHINGTON       MD 
9801429  DAMRON DOUGLAS E     876  AA     VET       HUNTINGTON          WV 
0511690  CLARKE EDWARD G      873  B      VET       N CHARLESTON        SC 
3702564  BENOIT JOE           868  C      VET       ROME                NY 
9204991  FASANO MARIO J       865  C      VET       NEW HAVEN           CT 
0215835  BLATT RICHARD W      836  D      VET       FREDERICKSBURG      PA 
8603882  TELFER LARRY K       828  A_     VET       WHITMORE LAKE       MI 
0761405  GRANACKI JOHN L      813  C      VET       HIAWASSEE           GA 
9901663  THARP JERRY L        811  C      VET       RAYMOND             MS 
0613210  DUBBLE DAVID E       790  C      VET       LEBANON             PA 
 

SENIOR VETERAN 
 
3509580  OHYE KAY             947  3A    S.VT       ODESSA              FL 
1731128  JORDAN MIKE          943  3A    S.VT       MORO                IL 
5715470  HOFFLAND JOHN        943  3A    S.VT       WILLIS              TX 
4212680  ROWAN JOHN H         936  B     S.VT       VIRGIL              ON 
2107570  RIDDLE DAVID         932  3A    S.VT       FRANKFORT           KY 
1754330  SEDLACEK JERRY A     932  A_    S.VT       TROY                IL 
2806265  HOSCH ROBERT F       932  A_    S.VT       ODESSA              FL 
8503832  WHYDE GEORGE J       929  A_    S.VT       JAMESTOWN           OH 
4421405  HOSTETTER SHELDON    925  AA    S.VT       LEBANON             PA 
0901882  BROWN JR VERNON J    924  AA    S.VT       AUBURN              IN 
4055166  ROESE MICHAEL A      924  C     S.VT       ASHVILLE            OH 
9501604  BLEVINS JAMES L      923  A_    S.VT       GETTYSBURG          PA 
9001086  MUELLER JOHN A       921  AA    S.VT       ST MARYS            OH 
2101622  CASTLE WILLIAM H     921  AA    S.VT       WINCHESTER          KY 
5001895  FREEMAN THOMAS H     920  B     S.VT       MEMPHIS             TN 
0902985  DAYTON WILLIAM L     920  AA    S.VT       TYRONE              OK 
1112023  ZANE JR STEPHEN A    919  C     S.VT       CITRUS SPRINGS      FL 
1731129  JORDAN BILL          918  A_    S.VT       BLOOMINGTON         IL 
4201300  BOGGIS CHARLES       910  C     S.VT       KITCHENER           ON 
8600315  SCHAFFER SR DONALD   908  C     S.VT       LANGHORNE           PA 
3716033  MINCEL MICHAEL       903  B     S.VT       WEST FALLS          NY 
1303268  HARLLEE JR PETER S   898  B     S.VT       PALMETTO            FL 
7900022  ZERNGAST LARRY       896  A_    S.VT       PITTSBURG           KS 
8905594  HOFFMAN DONALD D     893  A_    S.VT       HILLSDALE           MI 
2300600  STINSON JR CALVIN    892  AA    S.VT       PROSPECT HARBOR     ME 
8600814  FABER JAMES P        878  A_    S.VT       TOWNVILLE           SC 
3801822  TAYLOR DENNIS L      876  A_    S.VT       PISGAH FOREST       NC 
2107172  PHIPPS JACK THOMAS   876  A_    S.VT       FRANKFORT           KY 
7906432  PICKITT JOHN L       875  A_    S.VT       CHARLOTTE           NC 
9002239  COHEN PETER V        874  D     S.VT       PALM BEACH GARDENS  FL 
4416660  GEISER PATRIC C      872  B     S.VT       SUNBURY             PA 
4213528  SMITH W L            871  D     S.VT       VERNER              ON 
8607346  HOWE WILLIAM L       866  B     S.VT       CHARLOTTE           NC 
0514704  ADAMS DEAN A         866  C     S.VT       NORTH HAMPTON       NH 
0413621  MUSANTE LOUIS R      858  B     S.VT       MADISON             CT 
3504850  FREDERIKS PETER      855  C     S.VT       NEW HOPE            PA 
1822480  KOT RONALD           855  C     S.VT       PUNTA GORDA         FL 
0410550  BELOTTI RICHARD      827  B     S.VT       GEORGETOWN          DE 
9605107  GRIFFIN BILLY C      824  C     S.VT       RICHMOND HILL       GA 
9101783  ELSTON DANNY D       821  A_    S.VT       ARAPAHO             OK 
4070942  WHALEY JIM           760  D     S.VT       THE VILLAGES        FL 
9002778  GATTS JAY T          736  D     S.VT       CRESTLINE           OH 
 

LADY 1 
 
8101070  OHYE NEILSON DEBOR   955  3A    LDY1       AUDUBON             PA 
8403168  WILBURN JENNIFER M   934  AA    LDY1       FAIR OAKS RANCH     TX 
1312485  ARGENTI VICTORIA     930  D     LDY1       PINE CREST          FL 
0814616  DEMENT AMY L         921  A_    LDY1       OAKFIELD            TN 
9902000  STANTON MALLORY K    919  A_    LDY1       DEARBORN            MI 
9300195  DECKER TIFFANY J     900  B     LDY1       JAMESTOWN           NY 
1313229  DALLENBACH ROBIN     853  D     LDY1       MOORESVILLE         NC 
 



LADY 2 
 
9201058  BATEMAN KIM S        934  AA    LDY2       SLIPPERY ROCK       PA 
9704462  SCHMIDT KATE A       906  A_    LDY2       DUBLIN              PA 
8900890  LEHRFELD MARILYN     901  C     LDY2       WEST PALM BEACH     FL 
9403657  BROWN CATHERINE M    900  B     LDY2       MIDDLETOWN          DE 
3500550  FLAYDERMAN RUTH      877  D     LDY2       FORT LAUDERDALE     FL 
8906443  HATCH VIKI L         861  C     LDY2       SHARON SPRINGS      NY 
8903392  CARNEY PEGGY         857  D     LDY2       NEW HOPE            PA 
4001787  WISE PEGGY ANN       855  AA    LDY2       MCCONNELSVILLE      OH 
1011313  WOOD GLORIA A        843  D     LDY2       SHELOCTA            PA 
8000712  LARKIN VICKIE L      836  A_    LDY2       BEAUMONT            CA 
0410645  MCCORD JEAN F        829  C     LDY2       TYRONE              PA 
 
 


